

# **THE FIRING PIN GUN STORE – Temple City, CA**

## **BARREL & ACCESSORIES TRANSFER POLICY AND FEES**

Effective immediately, The Firing Pin will be accepting accessories & barrel transfers! We will have the following fee schedules and policy for these transfers. These fees will not apply to accessories or barrels purchased directly from our store.

All barrel and/or accessories transfers will need to provide the following information via email to [carolyn@bigchucksfiringpin.com](mailto:carolyn@bigchucksfiringpin.com) **PRIOR** to your products arriving to our store. **Failure to follow this step will incur an additional \$25 labor charge, NO EXCEPTIONS.**

- First & Last Name (as listed on your CA ID/DL)
- Phone number to reach you on when your shipment arrives
- Full receipt listing your name and address as the purchaser (MUST match your CA ID/DL), itemized list of products purchased, and breakdown of payment to reflect any shipping and taxes already paid. *(sales tax here is 10.5%, if the shipper did not collect the full amount, then we are required to collect the balance)*

**BARREL TRANSFER FEE\*:** **\$30.00 per shipment**

**ACCESSORIES TRANSFER FEE\*:** **\$20.00 per shipment**

<b>STORAGE FEE SCHEDULE FOR BARRELS &amp; ACCESSORIES*</b>	
UP TO 3 DAYS	FREE
4-7 DAYS	\$25 ADDITIONAL FEE
8-30 DAYS	\$100.00 ADDITIONAL FEE
<i>Transfers left for more than 30 days will be considered abandoned, and become the property of The Firing Pin to recoup costs for failure to pay for services rendered</i>	
<i>For the purpose of this section, the definition of day(s) is calendar days</i>	

In compliance with CA laws, including but not limited to AB1263 AND SB 704, all of the following will be required prior to and/or at the time of pick-up:

- All shipments MUST have an original invoice to meet CA laws
- Transfers will ONLY be released to the customer presenting a valid CA identification matching the invoice
- ALL shipments will be opened to ensure the contents match the invoice provided
- Customers MUST sign the CA DOJ “Notice and Acknowledgment Regarding Firearms Manufacturing Crimes” (CA DOJ Form BOF 146)

All terms and fees are subject to change at the sole discretion of The Firing Pin in order to stay in compliance with CA laws, particularly but not limited to the much-dreaded SB 704 that states effective July 1, 2026 an eligibility check will be required and undoubtedly there will be an associated fee by the CA DOJ.

**\*ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE**